



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 41/2022**

SMT. NEERAJ

..... Appellant

Through Mr. Mahesh Ranjan, Advocate.

versus

M/S NIRMAL PLASTIC

..... Respondent

Through None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

18.02.2022

%

CM. APPL. 9009/2022

Exemption is allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

FAO 41/2022

1. The hearing was conducted though video conferencing.
2. Issue notice to the respondent, returnable on 02.05.2022.
3. Digital copy of the Commissioner's record be requisitioned.
4. Copy of the order be uploaded on the High Court website and be also forwarded to learned counsels through e-mail by the Court Master.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

FEBRUARY 18, 2022/NA