



\$~18

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 41/2022**

**SMT. NEERAJ**

..... Appellant

Through: **Mr. Mahesh Ranjan, Advocate**

versus

**M/S NIRMAL PLASTIC**

..... Respondent

Through: **Mr. Surendra Kumar, Advocate**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI**

**ORDER**

% **12.09.2022**

1. As per office noting, though a digitized copy of the Tribunal's Record has been received, the same is inaccessible.
2. Re-notify on 01.02.2023.
3. In the meantime, the Registry shall requisition a fresh digitized copy of the Tribunal's Record and make available to the Court before the next date of hearing.

**MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J**

**SEPTEMBER 12, 2022/v**