



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO 41/2022**

SMT. NEERAJ

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Mahesh Ranjan, Advocate.

versus

M/S NIRMAL PLASTIC & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Chopra, Advocate for
respondents.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

01.02.2023

1. Learned counsel for respondents appears and submits that he has recently been engaged in the matter. He seeks some time to prepare and address arguments.
2. Re-notify on 17.07.2023.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

FEBRUARY 1, 2023

ga