



\$~51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 41/2022**

SMT. NEERAJ

..... Appellant

Through:

versus

M/S NIRMAL PLASTIC

..... Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

% **09.01.2024**

1. It is already 04:15 P.M.
2. The Hon'ble Special Bench with Hon'ble Mr. Justice Suresh Kumar Kait has been taking up a 'Part-Heard' matters since 02:30 P.M.
3. Accordingly, re-notify on 17.05.2024.

By Order

Court Master

JANUARY 09, 2024/SDS