



\$~20

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

FAO 41/2022

SMT. NEERAJ

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Mahesh Ranjan, Advocate

versus

M/S NIRMAL PLASTIC

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

22.04.2026

1. None appears for the respondent.
2. Issue Court Notice (without process fees) to the counsel for the respondent who had put in appearance on its behalf, returnable on 03.09.2026.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

APRIL 22, 2026/rd